
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3548 

ANSWERED ON 08.08.2022 

 

TOURISM PROJECTS FOR NAGALAND 

 

3548. SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number of tourism projects sanctioned for Nagaland State 

under Tourism Circuit Scheme during the period 2004-2022; 

and 

(b)  the funds sanctioned in this regard, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism under its ‘Swadesh Darshan’ 

scheme has sanctioned 2 projects in the State of Nagaland, the 

details of which are as under: 

(₹ in Crore) 

S. 

No. 

Circuit Sanction 

Year 

Name of the Project Amt. 

Sanctioned 

1. Tribal 

Circuit 

2015-16 

 

Development of Tribal Circuit 

Peren- Kohima- Wokha 

97.36 

2. Tribal 

Circuit 

2016-17 

 

Development of Mokokchung-

Tuensang-Mon 

98.14 

 

The funds under the projects are sanctioned destination wise 

and not district wise. The destination wise details of projects 

sanctioned in Nagaland under the Swadesh Darshan scheme are 

annexed. 

 

******* 



ANNEXURE 
 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.3548 ANSWERED ON 08.08.2022 REGARDING TOURISM 

PROJECTS FOR NAGALAND. 
 

DESTINATION – WISE DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED IN NAGALAND 

UNDER SWADESH DARSHAN SCHEME. 

(₹ in Crore) 

1. Name of Project- Development of Tribal Circuit Peren- Kohima- Wokha 

Sn. Destination Sanctioned 

Amount                             

1 Peren 33.17 

2 Benrue Village 6.72 

3 Kohima 16.57 

4 Japanese Riba 0.72 

5 Doyang Lake 28.95 

6 Wokha Water Sports Zone 2.40 

7 Amur Falcon Observation area 4.20 

 Total 92.72 

 Contingency @3% 2.78 

 Consultancy Fee @2% 1.85 

 Grand Total 97.36 

2. Name of Project- Development of Mokokchung-Tuensang-Mon 

1 Changtongia 4.26 

2 Sutsuphenden Waterfalls 5.11 

3 Ungma Village 28.04 

4 Noksen Mashikhu Reserve Forest 2.33 

5 Noksen Village 5.65 

6 Longra 3.64 

7 Nakshu 2.04 

8 Pangsha 8.70 

9 Tuensang Town 5.06 

10 Mon 4.58 

11 Mon Town 7.22 

12 Chemsey Village 2.47 

13 Longwa 5.74 

14 Wakching 1.87 

15 Watlong Anghiya Memorial Place 1.01 

16 Tourist Infrastructure Facility At Wakching Bank of River 

Dikhu 

5.74 

 Total 93.47 

 Contingency @3% 2.80 

 Consultancy Fee @2% 1.87 

   Grand Total 98.14 

******* 


